506709285 06/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6756104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ILLAN POREH	11/07/2019
ASSAF ZEEVI	11/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QBEATS INC.	
Street Address:	32 W. 39TH STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17344501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-424-3640

Email: epatent@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDELL, SHAPIRO & FINNAN, LLC
Address Line 1: 9801 WASHINGTONIAN BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 750

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1144.0017CON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STUART B. SHAPIRO	
SIGNATURE:	/Stuart B. Shapiro/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2021	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=DecAsmt#page1.tif source=DecAsmt#page2.tif

PATENT 506709285 REEL: 056503 FRAME: 0995

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION **USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)**

Title of the Invention	of the Invention Self-Learning Valuation			
Declaration				
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to:				
The att	The attached application, or			
	States application or PCT International application number <u>15/451,780</u> ; March 7, 2017.			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.				
I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
Assignment				

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in Self-Learning Valuation for which the above-identified patent application (further identified by the Docket Number) is being/was filed as indicated above;

WHEREAS, Qbeats Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 32 W. 39th Street New York, NY 10018, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Qbeats Inc. the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all non-provisional applications, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof pertaining to said invention.

Each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Qbeats Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of Qbeats Inc., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, each undersigned inventor agrees to communicate to Qbeats Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to that inventor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications pertaining to said invention, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Qbeats Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Qbeats Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants Qbeats Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this document any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR (1) Inventor: Illan Poreh Signature:	Date: Nov 7, 2019
LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR (2) Inventor: Assaf Zeevi	Date: Nor 7, 2019
Signature:	

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), naming the entire inventive entity, either accompanies this form or was filed previously and thus is currently of record in the file.